
REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION 
 

HENDERSON COUNTY 
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

 
 
 
MEETING DATE:   May 3, 2010 
 
SUBJECT: Immigrations and Customs Enforcement (ICE) Update 
 
ATTACHMENTS:   Yes 
 
SUMMARY OF REQUEST: 
 
Sheriff Rick Davis has presented the attached information to provide the Board with an update 
on the Immigrations and Customs Enforcement (ICE) Program. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
BOARD ACTION REQUESTED: 
 
No action is requested. The presentation is for information purposes. 
 
 
 Suggested Motion: 
 
 No motion suggested. 
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10/1/2009

10/1/2009

10/1/2009

10/1/2009

10/5/2009

10/5/2009

10/5/2009

10/5/2009

10/6/2009

10/8/2009

10/8/2009

10/9/2009

10/9/2009

10/12/2009

10/13/2009

10/13/2009

10/14/2009

10/14/2009

10/14/2009

10/15/2009

10/15/2009

10/15/2009

10/16/2009

10/16/2009

10/16/2009

10/16/2009

10/19/2009

10/20/2009

10/21/2009

10/22/2009

10/23/2009

10/23/2009

10/23/2009

10/26/2009

10/26/2009

10/27/2009

10/27/2009

Quarterly Report HCSO -10/01/09 -12/31/09

Charge @ Arrest

DWI / NOL

DWI / NOL

Assault on Government Official

Reckless Drvg to Endanger / NOL

NOL

Statutory Rape

Drive after Consum / NOL

DWI / NOL

(M) Larceny

Indecent Exposure

DWI / NOL / Drv Left of Center / Drv While Cosum

DWI / NOL

DWI / NOL

DWI / DWLR

AOF

AOF / Comm. Threats

NOL / No Ins.

NOL

DWI / NOL / No Ins / Opn Cont / Unsafe Movement

DWI / NOL

NOL

NOL /Fail to Stop

DWI

NOL

(M) Larceny

(F) Accessory after the Fact

DWI / NOL

Poss. Marijuana

NOL

NOL/No Reg.

DWI

NOL / Speeding

DWI / NOL

T-Tom

DWI / Opn. Cont.

DWLR

Hit & Run / NOL

Prior Criminal

Prob. Viol. / Poss Drug Para / Manufacture

Sch. VI CS / MVDP CS / FTA (F) & (M) /

Poss. Sch. VI CS

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

NOL / Shoplifting x 4 / Publix Intoxication

Disorderly Conduct / Prob. Viol.

Indecent Exposure

None

Intoxicated & Disruptive / RPO

None

None

DWI / Fail to Stop

None

AOF x 3 / Comm. Threats

None

None

None

Flee to Elude Police Officer

None

None

None

None

None

None

NOL x 2

Drug Para / MVDW CS

None

None

NOL

None

DWI x 2 / NOL x 2 / Hit & Run / Opn Cont

Grand Larceny / Burglary / Poss Bruglary

Tools / RPO / Shoplifting x 2

None

None

None

Prior Immigration

None

None

None

None

None

1 Border Arrest

None

2 Border Arrests

1 Border Arrest

1 Border Arrest

None

None

None

None

None

Previously Removed

None

3 Border Arrests

None

None

None

None

None

None

1 Border Arrest

None

None

1 Border Arrest

None

None

None

None

3 Border Arrests

None

None

None

3 Border Arrests
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Processed Nov - 2009
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11/2/2009

11/2/2009

11/3/2009

11/4/2009

11/4/2009

11/5/2009

11/10/2009

11/10/2009

11/10/2009

11/12/2009

11/18/2009

11/18/2009

11/18/2009

11/19/2009

11/24/2009

11/24/2009

11/24/2009

11/25/2009

11/25/2009

Processed Dec - 2009
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12/2/2009

12/4/2009

12/7/2009

12/8/2009

12/9/2009

12/9/2009

12/9/2009

12/9/2009

12/10/2009

12/10/2009

12/10/2009

12/11/2009

12/15/2009

12/16/2009

12/17/2009

NOL

Charge @ Arrest

Intoxicated & Disruptive

DWI

DWLR / Fail to Stop-Steady Red Light

NOL

DWI

DWI

DWI

DWLR / Fict. Info to Officer

False Imprisonment / AOF / NOL

DWI

AOF

Shoplifting / Concealment of Goods

Resisting Public Officer

Intoxicated & Disruptive

AWDW / Comm. Threats

Intoxicated in Public

Shoplifting / Concealment of Goods

NOL

DWLR

Charge @ Arrest

Intoxicated & Disruptive
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Comm. Threats

DWI

Poss. Alter / Fict / Drv Lie

NOL

NOL

Simple Assault / Comm. Threats / Inj. Pers. Prop

AOF

Trafficking Meth. / Poss. Meth. x 2 / PWISD Meth.

Maintain Veh / Dwelling / Place CS

NOL / Use of Red/Blue Light

1st Deg. Burglary

NOL / Reckless Drvg to Endanger

Assault Gov. Official / RPO

DWI

DWLR

None

Prior Criminal

Opn. Cont. / FTA (M)

None

None

None

None

No Valid DL

None

None

Trespassing

None

None

None

None

DUI x 2 / No Ins. / NOL x 2 / Opr. Veh. No

Reg / Hit & Run w/ Prop. Damage / Public

Disorderly Conduct / Fict. Info. To Officer

CCW / Agg. Battery Cause Bodily Harm

or Disability / NOL / Poss. Cocaine

AOF x 2 / Fict. Info to Officer / Agg. Battery /

Agg. Assault w/ Weapon DV / AWDW /

Comm Threats

DUI / NOL / Opn Cont.

None

None

NOL / Speeding

Prior Criminal

AOF
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None

None

DUI / Seatbelt Viol.

None

None

Poss. Mari. / DUI

Opn. Cont.

None

DUI

None

None

None

None

None

None

Prior Immigration

None

None

None

None

None

1 Border Arrest

None

None

None

None

None

None

5 Border Arrests

None

deviously Removed - 2

Previously Removed

1 Previous VR

2 Border Arrests

1 Previous VR

Prior Immigration

None

None

2 Border Arrests

None

None

None

Previously Removed

1 Border Arrest

1 Border Arrest

None

None

2 Border Arrests

1 Border Arrest

1 Border Arrest

None
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12/18/2009

12/22/2009

12/23/2009

12/23/2009

12/23/2009

12/29/2009
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DWLR

DWI

DWI

AWDW

DWI

DWI

None

Hit & Run / NOL x 3 / Reckless Drvg. / FTA x 2 /

Prob. Viol. / Viol. DL Law / Susp. Lie. X 2 /

Obstruct w/out Viol / DWI

None

None

None

None

1 Border Arrest

None

None

1 Border Arrest

None

2 Border Arrests

Total

Traffic

Other

%

%

80

15

65

19%

81%

Traffic ONLY w/ No Prior Criminal or Immigration History

All Offenses w/ Prior Criminal or Immigration History



Henderson County Sheriffs Office

Arrest Processing Summary - Custom 10/1/2009 -12/28/2009

Total # Detainees Interviewed

Total # Aliens Processed

Total # Detainers Lodged

Total # 203's Lodged

Total:

Total:

Criminal

Non Criminal

Total:

l

76

77

Mandatory

Non Mandatory

Total:

54

23

77

851

862

862

871

Agg. Felon

NTA

NTA/STIP

Re-Entry

Fugitive Arrest (B

vwp

V/R

&B)

Total:

l

20

31

3

0

0

22

77

Murder

Forcible Rape

Robbery

Aggravated Assault

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Arson

Manslaughter

Simple Assault

Forgery, etc.

Fraud

Embezzlement

Stolen Property

Vandalism

Weapons

Prostitution

Sex Offenses

Drug Laws

Gambling

Offenses Against Family

DWI

Other Traffic Offenses

Liquor Laws

Disorderly Conduct

All Other Offenses

Curfews - Loitering

Runaways

Total:

0

0

0

2

1

4

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

5

0

7

23

48

8

3

8

0

0

113

NOL

No Insurance

DWLR

No Registration

Fictitious Tag

Hit and Run

All Other
- — -

Total:

30

2

7

0

1

1

7

48

Total: 0

Murder

Rape

Robbery

Assault

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Arson

Manslaughter

Fraud

Embezzlement

Stolen Property

Weapons

Prostitution

Sex Offenses

Drug Laws

Gambling

Vehicular Homicide

Felony Traffic Offenses

Unlawful Flight To Avoid Prosecution

All Other Offenses

Total:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Misdemeanors

Felonies

Total:

Misdemeanors

Felonies

Total:
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104

9

113
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48

0

48

Monday, March 29, 2010



Henderson County Sheriffs Office

Arrest Processing Summary - Custom

Mexico

Guatemala

Honduras

Total:

73

3

77

Total for 3 Countries 77

10/1/2009 - 12/28/2009

Monday, March 29,2010



Henderson County Sheriffs Office

Arrest Processing Summary - Custom

Frequency distributions for number of counts

10/1/2009 - 12/28/2009

Frequency distribution for state

charges - number of counts

# of Counts # of Aliens

1

2

3

4

5

50

22

2

2

1

Frequency distribution for traffic

charges - number of counts

# of Counts # of Aliens

1

2

3

29

8

1

For aliens charged only with traffic offenses

Frequency distribution for traffic

charges - number of counts

# of Counts # of Aliens

1

2

17

7

Monday, March 29,2010



Henderson County Sheriffs Office

Arrest Processing Snapshot - Custom 10/01/2009 - 12/31/2009

Total number of inmates charged and brought into jail that are non US born

79

Total number of inmates that were placed in removal procedings

I 79

Total number of inmates that had detainers lodged

T__63

Total number of inmate? that had 203s lodged

72

I £
Of the Inmates Processed / Total number that had prior immigration arrest or criminal arrest records

*this statistic was not recorded prior to 1/1/2010, so the number given reflects activity since 1/1/2010

Of the Inmates Processed / Total number that had been previously processed in this jurisdiction

Of the Inmates Processed / Total number that had federal or out-of-state warrants

i 0

Of the Inmates Processed / Total number that had been removed and re-entered the U.S.
I 3

o
Of the Inmates Processed / Total number that were previously ordered removed but remained in the U.S.

Of the processed 24 were arrested on 24 counts of DWI

Monday, March 29,2010
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