REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE:	May 3, 2010
SUBJECT:	Immigrations and Customs Enforcement (ICE) Update
ATTACHMENTS:	Yes
SUMMARY OF REQUEST:	

Sheriff Rick Davis has presented the attached information to provide the Board with an update on the Immigrations and Customs Enforcement (ICE) Program.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

No action is requested. The presentation is for information purposes.

Suggested Motion:

No motion suggested.

Quarterly Report HCSO - 10/01/09 - 12/31/09

Proce	ssed Oct - 2009	Charge @ Arrest	Prior Criminal	Prior Immigration
1	10/1/2009	DWI / NOL	Prob. Viol. / Poss Drug Para / Manufacture	None
			Sch. VI CS / MVDP CS / FTA (F) & (M) /	
			Poss. Sch. VI CS	
2	10/1/2009	DWI / NOL	None	None
3	10/1/2009	Assault on Government Official	None	None
4	10/1/2009	Reckless Drvg to Endanger / NOL	None	None
5	10/5/2009	NOL	None	None
6	10/5/2009	Statutory Rape	None	1 Border Arrest
7	10/5/2009	Drive after Consum / NOL	None	None
8	10/5/2009	DWI / NOL	None	2 Border Arrests
9	10/6/2009	(M) Larceny	NOL / Shoplifting x 4 / Publix Intoxication	1 Border Arrest
		(,	Disorderly Conduct / Prob. Viol.	
			Indecent Exposure	
10	10/8/2009	Indecent Exposure	None	1 Border Arrest
11	10/8/2009	DWI / NOL / Drv Left of Center / Drv While Cosum	Intoxicated & Disruptive / RPO	None
12	10/9/2009	DWI / NOL / DIV Left of Center / DIV While Cosum	None	None
13	10/9/2009	DWI / NOL	None	None
14	10/12/2009	DWI / DWLR	DWI / Fail to Stop	None
14	10/13/2009	AOF	None	None
16	10/13/2009	AOF AOF / Comm. Threats	AOF x 3 / Comm. Threats	Previously Removed
17	10/13/2009	NOL / No Ins.	None	None
18	10/14/2009	NOL NOL	None	3 Border Arrests
19	10/14/2009	DWI / NOL / No Ins / Opn Cont / Unsafe Movement	None	None
20	10/15/2009	DWI / NOL / NOL / NOL	Flee to Elude Police Officer	None
20	10/15/2009	NOL	None	None
21			None	None
	10/15/2009	NOL / Fail to Stop		None
23	10/16/2009		None	
24	10/16/2009	NOL	None	None
25	10/16/2009	(M) Larceny	None	1 Border Arrest
26	10/16/2009	(F) Accessory after the Fact	None	None
27	10/19/2009	DWI / NOL	NOL x 2	None
28	10/20/2009	Poss. Marijuana	Drug Para / MVDW CS	1 Border Arrest
29	10/21/2009	NOL	None	None
30	10/22/2009	NOL / No Reg.	None	None
31	10/23/2009	DWI	NOL	None
32	10/23/2009	NOL / Speeding	None	None
33	10/23/2009	DWI / NOL	DWI x 2 / NOL x 2 / Hit & Run / Opn Cont	3 Border Arrests
34	10/26/2009	T-Tom	Grand Larceny / Burglary / Poss Bruglary Tools / RPO / Shoplifting x 2	None
35	10/26/2009	DWI / Opn. Cont.	None	None
36	10/27/2009	DWLR	None	None
37	10/27/2009	Hit & Run / NOL	None	3 Border Arrests

38	10/27/2009	NOL	None	None
Proce	ssed Nov - 2009	Charge @ Arrest	Prior Criminal	Prior Immigration
1	11/2/2009	Intoxicated & Disruptive	Opn. Cont. / FTA (M)	None
2	11/2/2009	DWI	None	None
3	11/3/2009	DWLR / Fail to Stop-Steady Red Light	None	None
4	11/4/2009	NOL	None	None
5	11/4/2009	DWI	None	None
6	11/5/2009	DWI	No Valid DL	1 Border Arrest
7	11/10/2009	DWI	None	None
8	11/10/2009	DWLR / Fict. Info to Officer	None	None
9	11/10/2009	False Imprisonment / AOF / NOL	Trespassing	None
10	11/12/2009	DWI	None	None
11	11/18/2009	AOF	None	None
12	11/18/2009	Shoplifting / Concealment of Goods	None	None
13	11/18/2009	Resisting Public Officer	None	5 Border Arrests
14	11/19/2009	Intoxicated & Disruptive	DUI x 2 / No Ins. / NOL x 2 / Opr. Veh. No	None
14	11/19/2009		Reg / Hit & Run w/ Prop. Damage / Public	None
4.5	44/04/0000	ANDM / October Three 4-	Disorderly Conduct / Fict. Info. To Officer	Desuisus he Demoused
15	11/24/2009	AWDW / Comm. Threats	CCW / Agg. Battery Cause Bodily Harm	Previously Removed -
			or Disability / NOL / Poss. Cocaine	
			AOF x 2 / Fict. Info to Officer / Agg. Battery /	
			Agg. Assault w/ Weapon DV / AWDW /	
			Comm Threats	
16	11/24/2009	Intoxicated in Public	DUI / NOL / Opn Cont.	Previously Removed
17	11/24/2009	Shoplifting / Concealment of Goods	None	1 Previous VR
18	11/25/2009	NOL	None	2 Border Arrests
19	11/25/2009	DWLR	NOL / Speeding	1 Previous VR
Proce	ssed Dec - 2009	Charge @ Arrest	Prior Criminal	Prior Immigration
1	12/2/2009	Intoxicated & Disruptive	AOF	None
2	12/3/2009	NOL	None	None
3	12/4/2009	Comm. Threats	None	None
4	12/7/2009	DWI	None	2 Border Arrests
5	12/8/2009	Poss. Alter / Fict / Drv Lic	DUI / Seatbelt Viol.	None
6	12/9/2009	NOL	None	None
7	12/9/2009	NOL	None	None
8	12/9/2009	Simple Assault / Comm. Threats / Inj. Pers. Prop	Poss. Mari. / DUI	Previously Removed
9	12/9/2009	AOF	Opn. Cont.	1 Border Arrest
9 10		Trafficking Meth. / Poss. Meth. x 2 / PWISD Meth.	None	1 Border Arrest
10	12/10/2009			i Dorder Arrest
44	42/40/2020	Maintain Veh / Dwelling / Place CS		None
11	12/10/2009	NOL / Use of Red/Blue Light	DUI	None
12	12/10/2009	1st Deg. Burglary	None	None
13	12/11/2009	NOL / Reckless Drvg to Endanger	None	2 Border Arrests
14	12/15/2009	Assault Gov. Official / RPO	None	1 Border Arrest
15	12/16/2009	DWI	None	1 Border Arrest
16	12/17/2009	DWLR	None	None

17	12/18/2009	DWLR	None	1 Border Arrest
18	12/22/2009	DWI	Hit & Run / NOL x 3 / Reckless Drvg. / FTA x 2 /	None
			Prob. Viol. / Viol. DL Law / Susp. Lic. X 2 /	
			Obstruct w/out Viol / DWI	
19	12/23/2009	DWI	None	None
20	12/23/2009	AWDW	None	1 Border Arrest
21	12/23/2009	DWI	None	None
22	12/29/2009	DWI	None	2 Border Arrests
23	12/29/2009	NOL	None	None

·

%	81%	All Offenses w/ Prior Criminal or Immigration History
%	19%	Traffic ONLY w/ No Prior Criminal or Immigration History
Other	65	
Traffic	15	
Total	80	





Arrest Processing Summary - Custom

Summary	
Total # Detainees Interviewed	79
Total # Aliens Processed	77
Total # Detainers Lodged	63
Total # 203's Lodged	72

As to the # of aliens processed

Criminal	1
Non Criminal	76
Total:	77
INA Detention Status	and the second
Mandatory	54
Non Mandatory	23
Total:	77
INA Disposition	a a sa
851 Agg. Felon	1
862 NTA	20
862 NTA/STIP	31
871 Re-Entry	3
Fugitive Arrest (B & B)	0
VWP	0
V/R	22
Total:	77

Aliens with prior immigration arrest or criminal arrest record

Total:

5

2

Aliens previously processed by Henderson County 287(g) JEM

Total:

State Charges File	d
All State Charges	
Murder	0
Forcible Rape	0
Robbery	0
Aggravated Assault	2
Burglary	1
Larceny	4
Motor Vehicle Theft	0
Arson	0
Manslaughter	0
Simple Assault	3
Forgery, etc.	0
Fraud	0
Embezzlement	0
Stolen Property	0
Vandalism	0
Weapons	0
Prostitution	0
Sex Offenses	1
Drug Laws	5
Gambling	0
Offenses Against Family	7
DWI	23
Other Traffic Offenses	48
Liquor Laws	8
Disorderly Conduct	3
All Other Offenses	8
Curfews - Loitering	0
Runaways	0
Total:	113

Total:	48
All Other	7
Hit and Run	1
Fictitious Tag	1
No Registration	0
DWLR	7
No Insurance	2
NOL	30
i I multic cenarges (mis -	

10/1/2009 - 12/28/2009

Federal or out-of-state fug	itive
Of the Inmates Processed /Total /	
had federal or out-of-state warr	the fact which the second second
	2 - 1 (ang 2-14) -
Total:	0
Fugitive Charges	and a
Murder	0
Rape	0
Robbery	0
Assault	0
Burglary	0
Larceny	0
Motor Vehicle Theft	0
Arson	0
Manslaughter	0
Fraud	0
Embezzlement	0
Stolen Property	0
Weapons	0
Prostitution	0
Sex Offenses	0
Drug Laws	0
Gambling	0
Vehicular Homicide	0
Felony Traffic Offenses	0
Unlawful Flight To Avoid Prosecution	0
All Other Offenses	0
Total:	0

Classification of Offenses

All State Charg	
Misdemeanors	104
Felonies	9
Total:	113

Traffic Charges Only	
Misdemeanors	48
Felonies	0
Total:	48





Arrest Processing Summary - Custom

10/1/2009 - 12/28/2009

Honduras Tot	-	
Guatemala		3
Mexico		73





Arrest Processing Summary - Custom

10/1/2009 - 12/28/2009

Frequency distributions for number of counts

Frequency distribution for state charges - number of counts

# of Counts	# of Aliens
1	50
2	22
3	2
4	2
5	1

Frequency distribution for traffic charges - number of counts

#	of	Counts	#	of	Aliens

1	29
2	8
3	1

For aliens charged only with traffic offenses

Frequency distribution for traffic charges - number of counts

of Counts # of Aliens

· 1	17
2	7





Arrest Processing Snapshot - Custom

10/01/2009 - 12/31/2009

INVIATES INTERA JEWED	79
Total number of inmates charged and brought into jail that are non US born	

INMATES PROCESSED FOR REMOVAL	79
Total number of inmates that were placed in removal procedings	- Bel Maria and Arg

DETAINERS EODGED	63
Total number of inmates that had detainers lodged	

Total number of inmates that had 203s lodged	

*this statistic was not recorded prior to 1/1/2010, so the number given reflects activity since 1/1/2010		
Of the Inmates Processed / Total number that had prior immigration arrest or criminal arrest	records	
PRIOR ARREST RECORD	6	

PREVIOUS VORMENSELSE	2

	2
Of the Inmates Processed / Total number that had been previously processed in this jurisdic	tion

	0
Of the Inmates Processed / Total number that had federal or out-of-state warrants	

PRIOR DISPOSA	3
Of the Inmates Processed / Total number that had been removed and re-entered the U.S.	

OUTSTANDING V	VARRANT FOR	REMOVAL		0
Of the Inmates Proces	sed / Total number that	t were previously ord	ered removed bu	ut remained in the U.S.
				endere i denomina en esperante en energia en energia antiga en esperante en esperante en esperante en esperante
Of the	processed 24		3 1	
Of the	processed 24	were arrested o	n 24	counts of DWI

Monday, March 29, 2010